
Witton Summer Trail Relays 2013 - Team Result

(Awards in Gold)

Pos Team name TeamCat Club Name RunnerA Cat Finish1 RunnerB Cat Elapsed2 RunnerC Cat Elapsed3 TotalTime

1 Horwich RMI Open Men Horwich RMI David Jackson M 00:15:38 Chris Farrell M 00:14:44 Martyn Bell MV 00:15:24 00:45:46

2 The Money Team Open Men Barlick Fell Runners Gary Shaw MV 00:15:14 Shaun Chew M 00:15:57 Stephen Chew M 00:16:00 00:47:11

3 Preston Harriers NCB Open Men Chris Barnes M 00:16:27 Jon Green M 00:15:48 David Rigby M 00:15:05 00:47:20

4 Pendle AC A Junior Boys Pendle AC Matt Dutton MJ 00:15:42 James Marchant MJ 00:16:03 Josh Ingham MJ 00:16:48 00:48:33

5 Pendle Punks Junior Boys Pendle AC Matt Thompson MJ 00:16:54 Luke Thompson MJ 00:17:30 Matt Barnes MJ 00:15:39 00:50:03

6 Clayton A Open Men Clayton Harriers Tom Brewster M 00:17:55 Dave Walker M 00:15:57 Matt Perry M 00:16:17 00:50:09

7 Trawden Men Open Men Trawden AC Chris Singleton M 00:17:26 Dave Potter M 00:16:48 Darren Horner M 00:17:26 00:51:40

8 Pendle 3 Junior Boys Pendle AC Tiarnan Crorken MJ 00:17:46 Kai Atkins MJ 00:18:07 Tom Marchant MJ 00:16:14 00:52:07

9 Huey, Dewey & Louie Junior Boys Blackburn Harriers Byron Abbott MJ 00:16:39 Thomas Harbour MJ 00:17:03 Jack Willkinson MJ 00:18:31 00:52:13

10 Bolton 2 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Pete Kearney MV 00:17:20 Catherine O' Dwyer FV 00:17:45 Karl Darcy M 00:17:41 00:52:46

11 Bangor's & Splash Ladies Blackburn Harriers Sarah Caskey F 00:17:44 Beckie Taylor F 00:18:01 Helen Leigh F 00:17:27 00:53:12

12 Chorley Mens A Open Men Chorley Calum Grant M 00:15:35 Ainsley Murphy MV 00:19:11 Martin Quinn MV 00:18:39 00:53:25

13 Burnden RR VETS Vet Men Burnden Road Runners Andy Staveley MV 00:17:19 Keith Thomas MV 00:17:20 Pete Hopley MV 00:18:54 00:53:33

14 Clayton Juniors A Junior Boys Clayton Harriers George Pier MJ 00:18:20 Kenan Eti MJ 00:18:25 Jordan McDonald MJ 00:16:54 00:53:39

15 Buckingham Pal Lasses Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Elizabeth Greenwood FJ 00:16:50 Katie Buckingham FJ 00:19:30 Grace Handley FJ 00:17:20 00:53:40

16 The Engineers Open Men Barlick Fell Runners Andrew Carson M 00:17:39 Andrew Berry M 00:16:59 Michael Thistlethwaite M 00:19:20 00:53:58

17 The Good, The Bad and The Ugly Vet Men Darwen Dashers Mick Wilding MV 00:18:32 Jonathan Stubbs MV 00:18:38 Paul Brindle MV 00:17:02 00:54:12

18 The Torch Bearers Open Men Blackburn Harriers Allan Hartley M 00:18:41 Chris Davies M 00:16:56 Danny Maynard M 00:19:33 00:55:10

19 Bolton 3 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Daryl Bentley MV 00:18:24 Andrew Doyle MV 00:18:30 John McMyler M 00:18:21 00:55:15

20 Salford Harriers Vet Men Salford Harriers Jim O'Connor MV 00:17:56 Graham Chesters MV 00:19:21 Albert Castile MV 00:18:00 00:55:17

21 Blackburn Road Runners A Open Men Blackburn Road Runners David Birtwistle M 00:18:21 Martin Kerry MV 00:19:38 Craig Goulthorpe MV 00:17:57 00:55:56

22 Bolton 4 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Anthony Valentine M 00:15:23 David Hanson MV 00:19:08 Darren Taylor MV 00:21:39 00:56:10

23 Clayton Juniors B Junior Boys Clayton Harriers Curtis Holt MJ 00:18:26 Alexander Townrow MJ 00:19:24 Tom Bradley MJ 00:18:40 00:56:30

24 Chorley Mens B Vet Men Chorley paul Wareing MV 00:19:05 Bill Beckett MV 00:19:07 Dave Parkinson MV 00:18:32 00:56:44

25 Trawden Juniors Junior Boys Trawden AC Euan Fraser MJ 00:19:16 Patrick Ralphson MJ 00:19:11 Callum Grant MJ 00:18:18 00:56:45

26 Camp Boys Open Men Darwen Dashers Jonny Murphy M 00:17:42 Pete Murphy MV 00:18:15 Paul Taylor MV 00:20:49 00:56:46

27 Mud, Sweat and Beers Vet Men Blackburn Harriers John Chaplin MV 00:18:28 Mark Almond MV 00:17:03 Michael Nolan MV 00:21:17 00:56:48

28 Pendle Warlocks Vet Men Ryan Atkins MV MV 00:19:52 Richard Marchant MV 00:18:52 Neil Garnett MV 00:18:23 00:57:07

29 Trawden Aces Ladies Trawden AC Fiona Hall F 00:19:10 Christina Singleton F 00:19:38 Molly Ralphson F 00:18:25 00:57:13

30 Chorley Ladies A Ladies Chorley Lynne Clough FV 00:17:57 Natasha Fellows FV 00:20:35 Dawn Atkins F 00:18:58 00:57:30

31 Horwich RMI B Open Men Horwich RMI Tim Roe M 00:20:59 Steve Pearson MV 00:18:41 Paul Jackson MV 00:18:18 00:57:58

32 Anne's Golden Girls Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Megan Clarkson FJ 00:19:31 Natalya Irvine FJ 00:19:17 Hannah Cookson FJ 00:19:52 00:58:40

33 The 3 Amigos Vet Men Blackburn Harriers John Cookson MV 00:19:24 Paul Wilkinson MV 00:19:38 John Orrell MV 00:20:06 00:59:08

34 Trawden Vet Men Vet men Trawden AC Mark McConville MV 00:21:01 Ken Livesey MV 00:20:32 Dave Croll MV 00:18:19 00:59:52

35 The Off Cumdens Vet Men Barlick Fell Runners David Halliday MV 00:19:47 Craig Child MV 00:21:00 Derek Walkden MV 00:19:09 00:59:56

36 Bolton 1 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Andy Parker M 00:22:03 Duncan Pachino M 00:18:00 Chris Worthington M 00:21:38 01:01:41

37 Clayton Juniors C Junior Boys Clayton Harriers Ryan Clarke MJ 00:19:43 Beth Quinn FJ 00:22:01 Alice Pier FJ 00:19:59 01:01:43

38 Rapid High Movement Ladies Mixed Sarah Toms F 00:18:47 Sam McCreadie F 00:22:02 Kaylie Panaro F 00:22:26 01:03:15

39 They Shoot Horses Don't they? Vet Men Tony Hesketh MV 00:20:11 Pete Bland MV 00:21:30 Stuart Furness MV 00:22:06 01:03:47

40 Clayton le Moors Z Open Men Clayton Harriers Paul Wale MV 00:20:16 David Hogan MV 00:20:05 Wayne McIntosh M 00:23:42 01:04:03

41 Blackburn Road Runners VET men Vet Men Blackburn Road Runners Craig Wilkinson MV 00:19:51 Dave Short MV 00:23:46 Andrew Oates MV 00:21:41 01:05:18

42 Blackburn Road Runners B Open Men Blackburn Road Runners Daniel Isherwood M 00:22:50 Duncan Weisters M 00:19:56 Faizal Momoniat M 00:22:48 01:05:34

43 Birthday Girls Ladies Chorley Molly Broome F 00:23:03 Ella Crabtree F 00:22:24 Laura Murphy F 00:20:14 01:05:41

44 Trawden Diamonds Ladies Trawden AC Kerrie-Anne Bretherton F 00:20:17 Autumn Howard F 00:22:11 Samantha Hesketh F 00:23:26 01:05:54

45 Chorley Ladies C Vet Ladies Chorley Maria Boyle FV 00:21:09 Alison Parkinson FV 00:23:47 Anna Maria Crabtree FV 00:21:57 01:06:53

46 Clayton le Moors Ladies Ladies Clayton Harriers Irene Roche FV 00:21:43 Rebecca Rawcliffe F 00:22:53 Jean Knightley FV 00:24:07 01:08:43

47 What's that coming over the Hill? Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Kelsey Rutherford FJ 00:19:04 Esme Pearse FJ 00:24:19 Georgia Turgoose FJ 00:25:31 01:08:54

48 Sweatshop Open Men Sweatshop Tom Lancaster M 00:23:30 Tim Sullivan MV 00:23:27 Patrick Sullivan MJ 00:22:37 01:09:34

49 Old Farts Vet Men Rob Donaldson MV 00:24:36 Stephen Irvine MV 00:24:06 Ian Clarkson MV 00:21:00 01:09:42

50 Trawden VETS Vet Ladies Trawden AC Rachel Whalley FV 00:24:14 Karen Gail Wood FV 00:24:56 Jennifer Garside FV 00:22:27 01:11:37

51 God Loves a Tryer Ladies Blackburn Harriers Kath Guinan FV 00:23:07 Louise McAuley F 00:22:50 Lisa Nuttall FV 00:26:19 01:12:16

52 Blackburn Road Runners C Open Men Blackburn Road Runners Joanne Bingham F 00:25:40 Andrew Boardman MV 00:24:33 Shirley Hargreaves F 00:23:17 01:13:30

53 Trawden Hearts Ladies Trawden AC Sandra Campbell FV 00:25:59 Deborah Armstong FV 00:26:04 Jill Maxfield F 00:24:09 01:16:12

54 Blackburn Road Runners Ladies Vet Ladies Blackburn Road Runners Bridgette Wainman FV 00:30:54 Samantha Oates FV 00:25:41 Lisa Ingham FV 00:24:37 01:21:12

55 A Team Ladies Amanda Shepherd F 00:29:43 Alison Abbott FV 00:29:48 Alice Capstick F 00:23:36 01:23:07
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Leg 1 - Individual Rankings

Pos TeamCat Club Name RunnerA Cat Finish1

1 Open Men Barlick Fell Runners Gary Shaw MV 00:15:14

2 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Anthony Valentine M 00:15:23

3 Open Men Chorley Calum Grant M 00:15:35

4 Open Men Horwich RMI David Jackson M 00:15:38

5 Junior Boys Pendle AC Matt Dutton MJ 00:15:42

6 Open Men Chris Barnes M 00:16:27

7 Junior Boys Blackburn Harriers Byron Abbott MJ 00:16:39

8 Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Elizabeth Greenwood FJ 00:16:50

9 Junior Boys Pendle AC Matt Thompson MJ 00:16:54

10 Vet Men Burnden Road Runners Andy Staveley MV 00:17:19

11 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Pete Kearney MV 00:17:20

12 Open Men Trawden AC Chris Singleton M 00:17:26

13 Open Men Barlick Fell Runners Andrew Carson M 00:17:39

14 Open Men Darwen Dashers Jonny Murphy M 00:17:42

15 Ladies Blackburn Harriers Sarah Caskey F 00:17:44

16 Junior Boys Pendle AC Tiarnan Crorken MJ 00:17:46

17 Open Men Clayton Harriers Tom Brewster M 00:17:55

18 Vet Men Salford Harriers Jim O'Connor MV 00:17:56

19 Ladies Chorley Lynne Clough FV 00:17:57

20 Junior Boys Clayton Harriers George Pier MJ 00:18:20

21 Open Men Blackburn Road Runners David Birtwistle M 00:18:21

22 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Daryl Bentley MV 00:18:24

23 Junior Boys Clayton Harriers Curtis Holt MJ 00:18:26

24 Vet Men Blackburn Harriers John Chaplin MV 00:18:28

25 Vet Men Darwen Dashers Mick Wilding MV 00:18:32

26 Open Men Blackburn Harriers Allan Hartley M 00:18:41

27 Ladies Mixed Sarah Toms F 00:18:47

28 Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Kelsey Rutherford FJ 00:19:04

29 Vet Men Chorley paul Wareing MV 00:19:05

30 Ladies Trawden AC Fiona Hall F 00:19:10

31 Junior Boys Trawden AC Euan Fraser MJ 00:19:16

32 Vet Men Blackburn Harriers John Cookson MV 00:19:24

33 Junior Girls Blackburn Harriers Megan Clarkson FJ 00:19:31

34 Junior Boys Clayton Harriers Ryan Clarke MJ 00:19:43

35 Vet Men Barlick Fell Runners David Halliday MV 00:19:47

36 Vet Men Blackburn Road Runners Craig Wilkinson MV 00:19:51

37 Vet Men Ryan Atkins MV MV 00:19:52

38 Vet Men Tony Hesketh MV 00:20:11

39 Open Men Clayton Harriers Paul Wale MV 00:20:16

40 Ladies Trawden AC Kerrie-Anne Bretherton F 00:20:17

41 Open Men Horwich RMI Tim Roe M 00:20:59

42 Vet men Trawden AC Mark McConville MV 00:21:01

43 Vet Ladies Chorley Maria Boyle FV 00:21:09

44 Ladies Clayton Harriers Irene Roche FV 00:21:43

45 Open Men Bolton United Harriers & AC Andy Parker M 00:22:03

46 Open Men Blackburn Road Runners Daniel Isherwood M 00:22:50

47 Ladies Chorley Molly Broome F 00:23:03

48 Ladies Blackburn Harriers Kath Guinan FV 00:23:07

49 Open Men Sweatshop Tom Lancaster M 00:23:30

50 Vet Ladies Trawden AC Rachel Whalley FV 00:24:14

51 Vet Men Rob Donaldson MV 00:24:36

52 Open Men Blackburn Road Runners Joanne Bingham F 00:25:40

53 Ladies Trawden AC Sandra Campbell FV 00:25:59

54 Ladies Amanda Shepherd F 00:29:43

55 Vet Ladies Blackburn Road Runners Bridgette Wainman FV 00:30:54
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Leg 2 - Individual Standings

Pos Club Name RunnerB Cat Elapsed2

1 Horwich RMI Chris Farrell M 00:14:44

2 Jon Green M 00:15:48

3 Barlick Fell Runners Shaun Chew M 00:15:57

4 Clayton Harriers Dave Walker M 00:15:57

5 Pendle AC James Marchant MJ 00:16:03

6 Trawden AC Dave Potter M 00:16:48

7 Blackburn Harriers Chris Davies M 00:16:56

8 Barlick Fell Runners Andrew Berry M 00:16:59

9 Blackburn Harriers Mark Almond MV 00:17:03

10 Blackburn Harriers Thomas Harbour MJ 00:17:03

11 Burnden Road Runners Keith Thomas MV 00:17:20

12 Pendle AC Luke Thompson MJ 00:17:30

13 Bolton United Harriers & AC Catherine O' Dwyer FV 00:17:45

14 Bolton United Harriers & AC Duncan Pachino M 00:18:00

15 Blackburn Harriers Beckie Taylor F 00:18:01

16 Pendle AC Kai Atkins MJ 00:18:07

17 Darwen Dashers Pete Murphy MV 00:18:15

18 Clayton Harriers Kenan Eti MJ 00:18:25

19 Bolton United Harriers & AC Andrew Doyle MV 00:18:30

20 Darwen Dashers Jonathan Stubbs MV 00:18:38

21 Horwich RMI Steve Pearson MV 00:18:41

22 Ryan Atkins Richard Marchant MV 00:18:52

23 Chorley Bill Beckett MV 00:19:07

24 Bolton United Harriers & AC David Hanson MV 00:19:08

25 Chorley Ainsley Murphy MV 00:19:11

26 Trawden AC Patrick Ralphson MJ 00:19:11

27 Blackburn Harriers Natalya Irvine FJ 00:19:17

28 Salford Harriers Graham Chesters MV 00:19:21

29 Clayton Harriers Alexander Townrow MJ 00:19:24

30 Blackburn Harriers Katie Buckingham FJ 00:19:30

31 Trawden AC Christina Singleton F 00:19:38

32 Blackburn Road Runners Martin Kerry MV 00:19:38

33 Blackburn Harriers Paul Wilkinson MV 00:19:38

34 Blackburn Road Runners Duncan Weisters M 00:19:56

35 Clayton Harriers David Hogan MV 00:20:05

36 Trawden AC Ken Livesey MV 00:20:32

37 Chorley Natasha Fellows FV 00:20:35

38 Barlick Fell Runners Craig Child MV 00:21:00

39 Pete Bland MV 00:21:30

40 Clayton Harriers Beth Quinn FJ 00:22:01

41 Mixed Sam McCreadie F 00:22:02

42 Trawden AC Autumn Howard F 00:22:11

43 Chorley Ella Crabtree F 00:22:24

44 Blackburn Harriers Louise McAuley F 00:22:50

45 Clayton Harriers Rebecca Rawcliffe F 00:22:53

46 Sweatshop Tim Sullivan MV 00:23:27

47 Blackburn Road Runners Dave Short MV 00:23:46

48 Chorley Alison Parkinson FV 00:23:47

49 Stephen Irvine MV 00:24:06

50 Blackburn Harriers Esme Pearse FJ 00:24:19

51 Blackburn Road Runners Andrew Boardman MV 00:24:33

52 Trawden AC Karen Gail Wood FV 00:24:56

53 Blackburn Road Runners Samantha Oates FV 00:25:41

54 Trawden AC Deborah Armstong FV 00:26:04

55 Alison Abbott FV 00:29:48
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Leg 3 - Individual Standings

Pos Club Name RunnerC Cat Elapsed3

1 David Rigby M 00:15:05

2 Horwich RMI Martyn Bell MV 00:15:24

3 Pendle AC Matt Barnes MJ 00:15:39

4 Barlick Fell Runners Stephen Chew M 00:16:00

5 Pendle AC Tom Marchant MJ 00:16:14

6 Clayton Harriers Matt Perry M 00:16:17

7 Pendle AC Josh Ingham MJ 00:16:48

8 Clayton Harriers Jordan McDonald MJ 00:16:54

9 Darwen Dashers Paul Brindle MV 00:17:02

10 Blackburn Harriers Grace Handley FJ 00:17:20

11 Trawden AC Darren Horner M 00:17:26

12 Blackburn Harriers Helen Leigh F 00:17:27

13 Bolton United Harriers & AC Karl Darcy M 00:17:41

14 Blackburn Road Runners Craig Goulthorpe MV 00:17:57

15 Salford Harriers Albert Castile MV 00:18:00

16 Trawden AC Callum Grant MJ 00:18:18

17 Horwich RMI Paul Jackson MV 00:18:18

18 Trawden AC Dave Croll MV 00:18:19

19 Bolton United Harriers & AC John McMyler M 00:18:21

20 Ryan Atkins Neil Garnett MV 00:18:23

21 Trawden AC Molly Ralphson F 00:18:25

22 Blackburn Harriers Jack Willkinson MJ 00:18:31

23 Chorley Dave Parkinson MV 00:18:32

24 Chorley Martin Quinn MV 00:18:39

25 Clayton Harriers Tom Bradley MJ 00:18:40

26 Burnden Road Runners Pete Hopley MV 00:18:54

27 Chorley Dawn Atkins F 00:18:58

28 Barlick Fell Runners Derek Walkden MV 00:19:09

29 Barlick Fell Runners Michael Thistlethwaite M 00:19:20

30 Blackburn Harriers Danny Maynard M 00:19:33

31 Blackburn Harriers Hannah Cookson FJ 00:19:52

32 Clayton Harriers Alice Pier FJ 00:19:59

33 Blackburn Harriers John Orrell MV 00:20:06

34 Chorley Laura Murphy F 00:20:14

35 Darwen Dashers Paul Taylor MV 00:20:49

36 Ian Clarkson MV 00:21:00

37 Blackburn Harriers Michael Nolan MV 00:21:17

38 Bolton United Harriers & AC Chris Worthington M 00:21:38

39 Bolton United Harriers & AC Darren Taylor MV 00:21:39

40 Blackburn Road Runners Andrew Oates MV 00:21:41

41 Chorley Anna Maria Crabtree FV 00:21:57

42 Stuart Furness MV 00:22:06

43 Mixed Kaylie Panaro F 00:22:26

44 Trawden AC Jennifer Garside FV 00:22:27

45 Sweatshop Patrick Sullivan MJ 00:22:37

46 Blackburn Road Runners Faizal Momoniat M 00:22:48

47 Blackburn Road Runners Shirley Hargreaves F 00:23:17

48 Trawden AC Samantha Hesketh F 00:23:26

49 Alice Capstick F 00:23:36

50 Clayton Harriers Wayne McIntosh M 00:23:42

51 Clayton Harriers Jean Knightley FV 00:24:07

52 Trawden AC Jill Maxfield F 00:24:09

53 Blackburn Road Runners Lisa Ingham FV 00:24:37

54 Blackburn Harriers Georgia Turgoose FJ 00:25:31

55 Blackburn Harriers Lisa Nuttall FV 00:26:19
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